
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TOWNSHIP OF OAKFIELD  
COUNTY OF KENT 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

 PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Oakfield Township Board of  
Trustees will meet the following dates for the 2025 year. All Meetings will begin 
at 6:30 p.m. and will take place at the Township Hall, 10300 14 Mile Rd., 
Rockford, MI. 49341. 
 
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 
Tuesday, February 11, 2025 
Tuesday, March 11, 2025 
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 
Tuesday, May 13, 2025 
Tuesday, June 10, 2025 

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 
Tuesday, August 12, 2025 
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 
Tuesday, October 14, 2025 
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 
Tuesday, December 9, 2025

 
 

 
This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 

41.72 (a) (2) (3) and the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA.)  Individuals with disabilities 
requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Clerk at 754-5679. 

 

 

Susan Trainer 
Oakfield Township Clerk 

 
 

 


